# **FAX COVER SHEET**

| TO        |   |
|-----------|---|
| COMPANY   |   |
| FAXNUMBER | 61293470005   |
| FROM      | Marathon Asset Management (Services)                |
| DATE      | 2021-08-23 15:22:51 GMT                             |
| RE        | RE: Form 603 - Notice of initial substantial holder |

### **COVER MESSAGE**

Further to below, please use this form instead.

Best regards, Mary



## Mary Davidge

Compliance Officer | Marathon Asset Management Orion House, 5 Upper St Martin's Lane, London WC2H 9EA T: +44 (0) 20 7497 2211 | mdavidge@marathon.co.uk

From: #GRC

Sent: 23 August 2021 16:21

To: 0061293470005@efaxsend.com

Cc: #Compliance < Compliance @Marathon.co.uk > Subject: Form 603 - Notice of initial substantial holder

Following a transfer of business between Marathon Asset Management LLP to Marathon Asset Management Limited, please find attached a Form 603 Notice of initial substantial holder for Marathon Asset Management Limited in G.U.D. Holdings Ltd. See other announcement for Marathon Asset Management LLP's change of position.

Best regards,

Mary



## Mary Davidge

Compliance Officer | Marathon Asset Management Orion House, 5 Upper St Martin's Lane, London WC2H 9EA T: +44 (0) 20 7497 2211 | mdavidge@marathon.co.uk

Marathon Asset Management Limited

Registered Office: Orion House, 5 Upper St. Martin's Lane, London, WC2H 9EA.

Registered in England No 12131578

VAT number pending

Authorised and Regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority ("FCA") and entered in FCA's register with the number 933650: see <a href="www.fca.org.uk/register/">www.fca.org.uk/register/</a>. Registered in the United States with Securities and Exchange Commission.

This message and any attachments to it is intended only for the individual or company to which it is addressed and may contain information which is privileged, confidential or prohibited from disclosure or unauthorised use. Where investment data has been provided please note past performance is not necessarily a guide to future performance.

Any personal data provided by you is done so with the knowledge and express agreement that this data may be transferred and stored outside the European Union. For further details on how your personal data is treated by us, please see our Data Protection and Privacy Notice

Page: 3 of 5

page 1/2 15 July 2001

603

## Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

## Notice of initial substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

G.U.D. Holdings Limited

ACN/ARSN

ACN: 004 400 891

#### 1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Nama

Marathon Asset Management Limited

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

The holder became a substantial holder on

23 / 08 / 2021

#### 2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

| Class of securities (4) | Number of securities | Person's votes (5) | Voting power (6) |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| Ordinary shares         | 6,216,662            | 6,216,662          | 6.60%            |
|                         |                      |                    |                  |

#### 3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

| Holder of relevant interest          | Nature of relevant interest (7) | Class and number of securities |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Marathon Asset Management<br>Limited | Investment manager              | 6,216,662 ordinary shares      |
|                                      |                                 |                                |

#### 4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

| Holder of relevant<br>interest | Registered holder of<br>securities | Person entitled to be<br>registered as holder (8) | Class and number of securities |
|--------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|
| See Annexure A                 |                                    |   |                                |
|                                |                                    |   |                                |

#### 5 Concideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

| Holder of relevant interest | Date of acquisition | Consideratio                  | n (9)    | Class and number of securities |
|-----------------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|----------|--------------------------------|
|                             |                     | Cash                          | Non-cash |                                |
| Marathon Asset Manageme     |                     | N/A for tran<br>Previous amou |          | 6,216,662 ordinary<br>shares   |
|                             |                     | 12.8100 to 11                 | .550     |                                |

<sup>\*</sup> A transfer of business occurred from Marathon Asset Management LLP (see other announcement) to Marathon Asset Management Limited on 23/08/2021

From: Marathon Asset Management (Services)

page 2/2 15 July 2001

#### 6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

| Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) | Nature of association |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|
|                                   |                       |
|                                   |                       |

#### 7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Page: 4 of 5

| Name                      | Address  |
|---------------------------|--|
| Marathon Asset Management | Orion House, 5 Upper St. Martin's Lane, London, UK, WC2H 9EA |
| Limited                   |  |

# Signature

print name Mary Davidge

capacity Compliance Officer

sign here

dato 23 / 08 / 2021

#### DIRECTIONS

If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.

- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
  - The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
  - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
  - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (6) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

# Details of Present Registered Holders in G.U.D. Holdings Limited

ACN: 004 400 891

| Bank of New York Mellon                   | 1,301,582 |
|---|-----------|
| Brown Brothers Harriman                   | 448,425   |
| JP Morgan Chase                           | 190,272   |
| Northern Trust                            | 2,156,084 |
| State Street Bank & Trust Company, Boston | 2,120,299 |
| Total                                     | 6,216,662 |

Signature: \*\*

Name: Mary Davidge, Compliance Officer

Date: 23/08/2021